Federal University Lokoja	
(Off	ice of the Registrar)
Invitation for Pre-Qualification and Submission of Proposals for the Production of Preliminary Infrastructural Layout Masterplan of the Permanent Site of the University	
Α.	
Intr	oduction and Scope of Work:
The Federal University Lokoja intends to implement some technical works of the Master Plan Projects on the Permanent Site of the University with the following scope of work:	
	1. Cadastral Survey to determine the longitudinal levels of the perimeter lines of the site.
;	2. Geophysical Survey to determine the level and sizes of valuables and the occupations.
;	3. Topographical Survey to determine the topography and the natural settings of the site.
	4. Planning and designing of infrastructural facilities, utilities, services and other infrastructural appendages for the setting up of a University of international standard.
	5. Planning and designing of permanent markings for reference against future encroachment.
В.	
Pre-Qualification Requirements:	
Interested and competent consortiums are required to prepare a Brief/Resume to include:	
1.	Implementation plan or basic operational stages with the target delivery periods.

- 2. Cost implementations for each stage.
- 3. Conditions for mobilization of workers/personnel to the site.
- 4. Any other information that may guide the Institution for a successful project implementation.

C. Submission of Brief:

Briefs are expected to be submitted between 8:00a.m and 4:00p.m from Monday to Friday in sealed envelopes marked as "Bid Documents for the Master Plan of the Permanent Site of The Federal University Lokoja. addressed to "The Registrar, Federal University Lokoja, P.M.B. 1154, Lokoja, Kogi State and hand-delivered to the office of the Registrar not later than 15th November, 2012.

The Bid Documents will be opened on Thursday 15th November, 2012 at 1:00p.m in the University Conference Room, Adankolo Campus, behind Specialist Hospital, Lokoja.

All prospective Contractors and interested members of the public are by this notice invited to witness the opening exercise.

SIGNED

HabibaA. Adeiza (Mrs.)